
Stewart Fleming Primary School Parent and Carer Calendar Spring 1 2024 

Week Beginning SMSC Calendar Events 
(What we will be celebrating 
in school through assembles, 
fundraising and soft start 
mornings) 
 

School Trip and workshops 
(Contact your class teacher in advance 
if you would like to volunteer to 
attend) 

Parental Engagement 
(Workshops, forums and 
coffee mornings 
/evenings) 

Whole School Events 
(Term dates, performances, assemblies 
and other Whole School Events) 

1st January 2024 Thursday 4th and Friday 5th January  are INSET DAYS (school is closed for children) 

8th January 2024   Year Group Curriculum 
Meetings (see separate 
letter with timetable 
attached to this email) 

Monday 8th January: Children return to 
school 

15th January 2024 Monday 15th January: Martin 
Luther King Day -A day to 
mark the birthday of Martin 
Luther King Jr. who was the 
leader of the Black civil rights 
movement. 
 
Sunday 21stJ January: World 
Religion Day 

 Wednesday 17th January NEST 
Children Horse Riding Trip. 

  Tuesday 16th January: Dental 
Screening. 

 Wednesday 17th and Thursday 
18th January: School Nurse in for 
Reception and Year 6 Screeners. 

 Friday 19th January: Maths Rock 
Star Day 

Achievement Assemblies start for Spring 
Term  
 

22nd January 2024 Thursday 25th January:  Burns 
Night 

 Wednesday 24th January: Year 
6 Trip to the British Museum. 

Tuesday 22nd January: 
Year 1 Parents and Carers 
are invited into 
classrooms for 
Handwriting drop in from 
8:45 – 9:15 am 

 

29th January 2024 Monday 29th January: RNLI 
Day  
February is LGBT+ History 
Month. Overall aims of the 
month are to promote two 
things: equality and diversity 

 Wednesday 31st January: 1B 
Trip to Brockwell Park 
Greenhouses. 
 

Tuesday 30th January: Year 
2 Parents and Carers are 
invited into classrooms 
for Handwriting drop in 
from 8:45 – 9:15 am 

 



5th February 2024 Children’s Mental Health 
Week  
 
Acts of Kindness next week. 
 

 Monday 5th February: Year 4 
Trip to the Horniman 
Museum and Year 3 Science 
Workshop. 

 Tuesday 6th February: 1D Trip 
to Brockwell Park 
Greenhouses. 

 Wednesday 7th February: 1L 
Trip to Brockwell Park 
Greenhouses.   Year 5 Roman 
Workshop. 

 Thursday 8th February: Year 2 
Trip to the London Eye 

Monday 5th and Tuesday 
6th February: PARENTS 
EVENING 

Friday 9th February: Final day of school 
for children 

 
Monday 12th to Friday 16th February: Half Term  

 
Monday  19th February: Children return to school 

 


